
 

 

Spring Semester 2020 

7-Week Online Programs 

FALL and SPRING ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE HOURS: Monday - Friday: 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 pm. 

First Session 7-Week  Online  

January 3, Friday Application Deadline 

January 6, Monday Document, FAFSA, COE Deadline 

January 7, Tuesday Last Day to register or Add Spring First Session 7-week Online Course 

January 8, Wednesday Payment Deadline 

January 13, Monday 
Classes Begin 

January 14, Tuesday 
Last Day to Drop a Spring First Session 7-week Online Course with 

100% Tuition Only Refund 

(A ‘W’ will appear on transcript for any Spring First Session 7-week Online Course dropped after this date) 

January 17, Friday 
Priority Deadline for ALL Degree Applications for May 2020 

Graduation 

 

February 13, Thursday Last Day to Drop a Spring First Session 7-week Online Course- No 

Tuition Refund 

March 1, Sunday Last Day of Spring First Session 7-week Online   

March 4, Wednesday Grades Due for Spring First Session 7-week Online  

March 27, Friday 
Participation Deadline for ALL Degree Applications for May 2020 

Graduation 

 

Second Session 7-Week Online  

February 28, Friday Application Deadline 

March 2, Monday Document, FAFSA, COE Deadline 

March 3, Tuesday 
Last Day to register or Add Spring Second Session 7-week Online 

Course 

March 4, Wednesday Payment Deadline 

March 16, Monday 
Classes Begin 

March 17, Tuesday 
Last Day to Drop a Spring Second Session 7-week Online Course with 

100% Tuition Only Refund 

(A ‘W’ will appear on transcript for any Spring Second Session 7-week Online Course dropped after this date) 

March 27, Friday Participation Deadline for ALL Degree Applications for May 2020 

Graduation 

April 6, Monday Registration begins for Summer and Fall 2020 Semester-Currently 

enrolled students 

April 16, Thursday Last Day to Drop a Spring Second Session 7-week Online Course- No 

Tuition Refund 

May 3, Sunday Last Day of Spring Second Session 7-week Online 

May 7, Thursday Grades Due for Spring Second Session 7-week Online 

May 8-9, Friday and Saturday Graduation 

 

 


